
1 IN THE DISTRICT COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA
y THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT ANCHORAGE

3|| STATE OF ALASKA,

4 Plaintiff,
5

vs.
6
, [|coREX LEI AnKIvVGAK

DOB:
8 APSIN ID;
DMV NO.

9[|ATN:
10 Defendant.
itl
12 [No SAN21-0904TCR (Corey Leif Alkiveak)

: 1 INFORMATION
£_3
E30 1 [To re Eea TS ST SR BERTT
ii | EEE Ee Ee
3%
£ § 16 CountI- AS 11.41.220(a)(5)
52 i Assault In The Third Degree
ii: 7 CoreyLeifAhkivgak-001
S8E 18
Tio Count II - AS 11.41.220(a)(5)
§28 1 Assault In The Third Degree
EZ: 2 CoreyLeifAbkivgak - 002
iscz s 21

£2  22| THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY CHARGES:

=» COUNT
2 ‘That in the Third Judicial District, State of Alaska, on or about December 6,
2512021, at or near Anchorage, COREY LEIF AHKIVGAK . committeda crime in AS
26|11.41.230(a)(1) or (2) and. within the preceding 10 years, was convicted on two or more
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separate occasions of crimes under a law or ordinance of this or another jurisdiction with 

elements similar to AS 11.41.230(a)(1) or (2). 

 All of which is a class C Felony offense being contrary to and in violation of 

AS11.41.220(a)(5) and against the peace and dignity of the State of Alaska.  

 

COUNT II  

 That in the Third Judicial District, State of Alaska, on or about December 6, 

2021, at or near Anchorage, COREY LEIF AHKIVGAK , committed a crime in AS 

11.41.230(a)(1) or (2) and, within the preceding 10 years, was convicted on two or more 

separate occasions of crimes under a law or ordinance of this or another jurisdiction with 

elements similar to AS 11.41.230(a)(1) or (2). 

 All of which is a class C Felony offense being contrary to and in violation of 

AS11.41.220(a)(5) and against the peace and dignity of the State of Alaska.  

 

 The undersigned swears under oath this Information is based upon a review of 

police report 21-39529 submitted to date. On December 6, 2021, at around 1230 hours, 

officers responded to the area of the A Street Walmart for a report of a male adult 

assaulting random people. The male was located at Northern Lights and Gambell and was 

identified as COREY AHKIVGAK. Further investigations revealed that AHKIVGAK 

had assaulted two people.  

 

 While officers were responding to the A street Walmart, other locations were 

calling in and describing the same male adult being aggressive and yelling at people. It 

was reported to officers that the male adult was last seen by the Midas at Northern Lights 

and Gambell. He was described as having long hair, wearing a black jacket, and carrying 

a red bag. When officers made contact with AHKIVGAK, he was wearing black pants, a 

black jacket, and had long hair in a ponytail. He also had a red bag in a shopping cart he 

was pushing.  
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 Officers made contact with  (A.F.). A.F. stated that she had gone 

shopping at Walmart, and that when she was walking from Walmart to another store 

through the north side of the Walmart parking lot, she overheard arguing and yelling. She 

started to walk at a faster pace away from the noise. A male adult with a black jacket, 

with something red underneath it, ran up next to her and started trying to talk to her. A.F. 

tried to ignore him but the man ran in front of her and stopped. She then turned away 

from him. When she turned away from him, he hit her in the back with an unknown item 

that she thought might have been a backpack. She fell to the ground and hit her left knee, 

arm, and the right side of her face on the ground. Several bystanders started yelling at the 

male and he fled the area. She stated that her back hurt as well as her left arm and left 

knee. A security camera showed AHKIVGAK sprinting Eastbound through the North 

side parking lot behind A.F., but both individuals went out of view of the camera shortly 

thereafter.  

 

 Officers made contact with victim  (D.S.) who reported that she 

had been walking westbound on the south side of Benson Dr., at or near the driveway 

between 3101 A St. and 3030 Denali St. D.S. stated that she was walking in the direction 

of a male who was traveling the opposite direction from her on the same side of the 

street. She stated that she did not know the male and said nothing to him. She stated the 

male began calling her ''whore,'' and ''slut,'' and other derogatory terms. He then tried 

punching her in the face, punching at her face multiple times with a closed fist. She was 

hit on the right shoulder during this and felt pain. She was also scared that he would not 

stop assaulting her but he stopped at one point, of his own accord, and resumed walking 

eastbound. 

 

 D.S. described the suspect as a skinny to average built native male, that was 

wearing black clothes, with a black jacket, and carrying a red bag. She said his hood was 

on and she was protecting her face during the assault so she was not able to get a good 

look at his facial features or hair-style. Officers conducted a show up with D.S. after she 



 

Information   
State v. Corey Leif Ahkivgak, 3AN-21-09041CR 
Page 4 of 4  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

 

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f L
aw

, C
ri

m
in

al
 D

iv
is

io
n 

 
31

0 
K

 S
t.,

 S
ui

te
 5

20
,A

nc
ho

ra
ge

, A
K

 9
95

01
 

Ph
on

e:
 (9

07
) 2

69
-6

30
0 

 E
m

ai
l: 

la
w

an
ch

or
ag

ed
ao

@
al

as
ka

.g
ov

  

filled out a private person's arrest form, and she immediately identified AHKIVGAK as 

the subject who assaulted her. She said she was 100 percent certain about AHKIVGAK's 

involvement. 

 

BAIL INFORMATION 

 Per the Alaska Public Safety Information Network, the defendant has the 

following convictions in Alaska: 

 

 
 

 Dated at Anchorage, Alaska, this 7th day of December, 2021. 

  

TREG R. TAYLOR 
ATTORNEY GENERAL 
By: 

 
 Matthew P Stinson 

Assistant District Attorney 
Alaska Bar No.  2011127 

 




